TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
To (By e-mail).From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rutes),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

4 e of Bod er - OTi n
5 T e of vehicle cate o N 3 Cate o
6 Month and ear of manufacture As per codifications
7 No. of c lind ers 6
o Chassis number Asa lica ble
Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As a pplica b le
10. Fuel used Diesel
H, P./BHP Driver Option-l: 206 Kw @ 2200 rpm
Driver Option-2: 206 Kw @ 2200 rpm
ion-3: 162 Kw @ 2200Driver O m
12. Cu bic ca acit 7118 cc
13. MAHINDRA B1AZO2B TP 856 42 BG 14R
BSVI
t4. Wheel base 4250 mm
15. Seatin ca act Driver + 2
16. Colou r Asa lica ble
77. ULW unladen wei ht 13465 K S.
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
27540 Kgs.
19. Number, description, size
and plv ratino of tvres as
declared bv the
Front Axle 11 x 20-18 PR
b Rear Axle 11 x 20-18 PR
20. R istered Axle Wei ht
a Front axle faw 6540 K S
b Rear axle raw 21000 K
21.
a Overall len th 7990 mm
b Rear over han 1600 mm
c Overall widt h 2595 mm
d Overall hei ht 3775 mm
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No. 101/2O24)
PARTICULARS FOR R.C. BOOK ENTRTES ARE FURNISHED BELOW
v.
11.
Makers classification
a
I t.
e round c a rance 250 m m22.
23.
M/s Bosch
ed limitaM x S d Pre S t 60 Km h
All the Zonal Joint Trans
Commissioners are requested to
roners and the Zonal Deputy Transport
They are
respective
,.,,.,#:tl: :r'J:::'T
Authorities and Assisrant Resisterins Authorities are
u n der the p rovis ons
", il::';:";,;: J::J::X, ::
":"
#::Hr"";"* iX.:::the departmentt instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
port Commiss
acknowledge the receipt of the circular.also requested to obtain and keep the a ckn owledge m e n ts from theRegional Transport Officers of their Zones.
.,^i-! - sd/-a.a. Muthu,Jotnr transport Commissioner (Rules) (FAC)Chepauk, Chennai _ 6oo orjsl...-,
/ lBy Order/ /
vichan
tD
n,
(FAC),
00 005.
r
[::#]:::,J"^?::"If{,'.#fofpprovat